Product Datasheet

APOBEC3D/F Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C34926

Package Size: #C34926-AF350 100ul #C34926-AF405 100ul #C34926-AF488 100ul

Description

#C34926-AF555 100ul #C34926-AF594 100ul #C34926-AF647 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C34926-AF680 100ul #C34926-AF750 100ul #C34926-Biotin 100ul
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APOBEC3D/F Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu

The antibody detects endogenous levels of total APOBEC3D/F protein.

Synthesized peptide derived from internal of human APOBEC3D/F.

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

Probable DNA dC->dU-editing enzyme APOBEC-3D;EC 3.5.4.-,APOBEC3D

Swiss-Prot#:Q96AK3/Q8IUX4NCBI Gene ID:200316/140564

Q96AK3

200316;140564;

AF350:
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AF680:
AF750:
40

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:

AF750 conjugated
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50 - 1:

250
250
250
250
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Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000
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Product Description

The antibody was affinity-purified from rabbit antiserum by affinity-chromatography using epitope-specific immunogen.

Background

DNA deaminase (cytidine deaminase) which acts as an inhibitor of retrovirus replication and retrotransposon mobility via deaminase-dependent and
-independent mechanisms. Exhibits antiviral activity against vif-deficient HIV-1. After the penetration of retroviral nucleocapsids into target cells of
infection and the initiation of reverse transcription, it can induce the conversion of cytosine to uracil in the minus-sense single-strand viral DNA, leading
to G-to-A hypermutations in the subsequent plus-strand viral DNA. The resultant detrimental levels of mutations in the proviral genome, along with a
deamination-independent mechanism that works prior to the proviral integration, together exert efficient antiretroviral effects in infected target cells.
Selectively targets single-stranded DNA and does not deaminate double-stranded DNA or single-or double-stranded RNA. May inhibit the mobility of

LTR and non-LTR retrotransposons.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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