## APOBEC3D/F Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C34926



 Package Size:
 #C34926-AF350 100ul
 #C34926-AF405 100ul
 #C34926-AF488 100ul

 #C34926-AF555 100ul
 #C34926-AF594 100ul
 #C34926-AF647 100ul

 #C34926-AF680 100ul
 #C34926-AF750 100ul
 #C34926-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

## Description

Product Name	APOBEC3D/F Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Polyclonal
Species Reactivity	Ни
Specificity	The antibody detects endogenous levels of total APOBEC3D/F protein.
Immunogen Description	Synthesized peptide derived from internal of human APOBEC3D/F.
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	Probable DNA dC->dU-editing enzyme APOBEC-3D;EC 3.5.4;APOBEC3D
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q96AK3/Q8IUX4NCBI Gene ID:200316/140564
Uniprot	Q96AK3
GenelD	200316;140564;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	40
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

## **Application Details**

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250		
Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated str		

The antibody was affinity-purified from rabbit antiserum by affinity-chromatography using epitope-specific immunogen.

## Background

DNA deaminase (cytidine deaminase) which acts as an inhibitor of retrovirus replication and retrotransposon mobility via deaminase-dependent and -independent mechanisms. Exhibits antiviral activity against vif-deficient HIV-1. After the penetration of retroviral nucleocapsids into target cells of infection and the initiation of reverse transcription, it can induce the conversion of cytosine to uracil in the minus-sense single-strand viral DNA, leading to G-to-A hypermutations in the subsequent plus-strand viral DNA. The resultant detrimental levels of mutations in the proviral genome, along with a deamination-independent mechanism that works prior to the proviral integration, together exert efficient antiretroviral effects in infected target cells. Selectively targets single-stranded DNA and does not deaminate double-stranded DNA or single-or double-stranded RNA. May inhibit the mobility of LTR and non-LTR retrotransposons.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only